consideration will materially differ from the preliminary allocations.

   17

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

   Year Ended December 31, 1998

   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   (in thousands)

   Pro Forma

   Completed   Pro Forma   Pending   for Completed   Pro Forma

   Transactions  for Completed  Transaction   and Pending   Offering   as

   Historical(a) Adjustments(b) Transactions  Adjustments(c) Transactions  Adjustments   Adjusted

   ------------- -------------- ------------- -------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Statement of Operations:

Net broadcast revenue...   $46,109   $19,476   $65,585   $7,458   $73,043   $  --   $73,043

Station operating

 expenses.....   24,501   12,966   37,467   4,668   42,135   --   42,135

Corporate expenses.....   2,800   --   2,800   --   2,800   --   2,800

Depreciation and

 amortization.....   8,445   9,753   18,198   2,712   20,910   --   20,910

   -------   -------   -------   ------   -------   ------   -------

 Operating income.....   10,363   (3,243)   7,120   78   7,198   7,198

Interest expense.....   11,455   --   11,455   --   11,455   (1,827)(d)   9,628

Other income (expense),

 net.....   358   93   451   --   451   451

Income tax benefit

 (expense).....   1,575   (370)   1,205   (31)   1,174   (674)(e)   500

   -------   -------   -------   ------   -------   ------   -------

 Net income (loss).....   $   841   $(3,520)   $(2,679)   $   47   $(2,632)   $1,153   $(1,479)

   =======   =======   =======   ======   =======   ======   =======

Net loss applicable to

 common stockholders....   $(2,875)   $(1,479)

   =======   =======

Earnings per common

 share:

 Basic and diluted.....   $  (.31)   $  (.06)

Weighted average common

 shares outstanding:

[…]

Ratio of EBITDA (before non-cash compensation expense) to interest expense.....   3.2x

 Ratio of EBITDA (before non-cash compensation expense) to cash interest expense.....   5.4x

   21

Footnotes for the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and

Other Data for the Six Months Ended June 30, 1999

(a) See the consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this

   prospectus.

(b) The table below gives effect to the acquisitions completed during the

   period from January 1, 1999 through November 11, 1999 as if they had

   occurred on January 1, 1998:

   ROA   Cleveland   Richmond I   Richmond II   Pro Forma

   Historical(/1/) Historical(/2/) Historical(/2/) Historical(/3/) Adjustments(/4/)  Total

   --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ----------------  ------

   (in thousands)

   Statement of Operations:

   Net broadcast revenue...   $2,447   $977   $198   $1,420   $  (75)(/5/) $4,967

   Station operating

   expenses.....   1,388   513   182   659   --   2,742

   Corporate expenses.....   96   --   6   8   (89)(/6/)   21

   Depreciation and

   amortization.....   202   137   8   182   1,032 (/7/)  1,561

   ------   ----   ----   ------   ------   ------

   Operating income

   (loss).....   761   327   2   571   (1,018)   643

   Interest expense,

   including extraordinary

   item.....   491   --   --   231   (722)(/8/)   --

   Other income, net.....   --   --   --   8   --   8

   Income tax expense.....   100   --   6   --   394 (/9/)   500

   ------   ----   ----   ------   ------   ------

   Net income (loss).....   $  170   $327   $ (4)   $  348   $ (690)   $  151

   ======   ====   ====   ======   ======   ======

- --------

(/1/) See the consolidated financial statements of ROA included elsewhere in

   the prospectus.

(/2/) The column represents the historical results of operations of the

   stations to be acquired for the six months ended June 30, 1999. As these

   stations to be acquired did not prepare stand-alone financial statements,

   these financial statements were carved out from a larger entity and

   include the direct revenue and expenses charged to the stations and an

[…]

have been recognized if the ROA, Cleveland and Richmond I and II

   acquisitions had occurred.

(/8/) To eliminate interest expense of the acquisitions assuming Radio One uses

   the proceeds from this offering and the May 5, 1999 offering to fund the

   acquisitions and retire certain outstanding debt.

(/9/) To record additional tax expense related to additional income as a result

   of the acquisitions.

   22

(c) The table below gives effect to the acquisition pending as of November 11,

   1999:

   Richmond III   Pro Forma

   Historical(/1/) Adjustments   Total

   --------------- -----------   ------

   (in thousands)

   Statement of Operations:

   Net broadcast revenue.....   $2,564   $  --   $2,564

   Station operating expenses.....   595   --   595

   Corporate expenses.....   206   (206)(/2/)   --

   Depreciation and amortization.....   161   1,012 (/3/)   1,173

   ------   ------   ------

   Operating income .....   1,602   (806)   796

   Interest expense.....   82   (315)(/4/)   (233)

   Income tax expense.....   --   224 (/5/)   224

   ------   ------   ------

   Net income.....   $1,520   $ (715)   $  805

   ======   ======   ======

- --------

(/1/) The column represents the historical results of operations for the period

   ended May 31, 1999 that were obtained from carveout unaudited financial

   statements, as Radio entered into an LMA with Richmond III on June 1,

   1999.

(/2/) To eliminate corporate management fees which would not be incurred by

   Radio One.

(/3/) To record additional amortization of $1,012 for intangibles related to

   the excess purchase price of $32,790 over 15 years, less the amortization

[…]

discounts on debt and the amortization of deferred financing costs, for the

   indicated period.

   24

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

   As of June 30, 1999

   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma for

   Completed   Pro Forma for   Pending   Completed

   Transactions   Completed   Transaction   and Pending   Offering   Pro Forma

   Historical (a) Adjustments (b) Transactions  Adjustments (c) Transactions  Adjustments   as Adjusted

   -------------- --------------- ------------- --------------- ------------- -----------   -----------

   (in thousands)

ASSETS

Current assets:

 Cash and cash

  equivalents.....   $  5,018   $(40,200)   $(35,182)   $(34,000)   $(69,182)   $250,586(d)   $181,404

 Trade accounts

  receivable, net....   16,879   835   17,714   --   17,714   --   17,714

 Prepaid expenses

  and other.....   766   10   776   18   794   --   794

 Deferred taxes.....   826   --   826   --   826   --   826

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total current

   assets.....   23,489   (39,355)   (15,866)   (33,982)   (49,848)   250,586   200,738

Property and

 equipment, net.....   15,349   1,065   16,414   1,192   17,606   --   17,606

Intangible assets,

 net.....   200,181   38,290   238,471   32,790   271,261   --   271,261

Other assets.....   4,757   --   4,757   --   4,757   --   4,757

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total assets.....   $243,776   $   --   $243,776   $   --   $243,776   $250,586   $494,362

   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND

 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

 Accounts payable

  and accrued

  expenses.....   $  9,405   $   --   $  9,405   $   --   $  9,405   $   --   $  9,405

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total current

   liabilities.....   9,405   --   9,405   --   9,405   --   9,405

Bank credit

 facility.....   16,000   --   16,000   --   16,000   (16,000)(e)   --

12% notes due 2004...   80,436   --   80,436   --   80,436   --   80,436

Other long-term

 debt.....   62   --   62   --   62   --   62

Deferred tax

 liability.....   14,943   --   14,943   --   14,943   --   14,943

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total

   liabilities.....   120,846   --   120,846   --   120,846   (16,000)   104,846

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Stockholders' equity

 (deficit):

 Class A common

  stock.....   12   --   12   --   12   5 (f)   17

 Class B common

  stock.....   3   --   3   --   3   --   3

 Class C common

  stock.....   3   --   3   --   3   --   3

 Additional paid in

  capital.....   152,933   --   152,933   --   152,933   266,581 (f)   419,514

 Accumulated

  deficit.....   (30,021)   --   (30,021)   --   (30,021)   --   (30,021)

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total

   stockholders'

   equity.....   122,930   --   122,930   --   122,930   266,586   389,516

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total liabilities

   and stockholders'

   equity.....   $243,776   $   --   $243,776   $   --   $243,776   $250,586   $494,362

   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   25

Footnotes for the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30,

1999

(a) See the Consolidated Financial Statements included elsewhere in this

   prospectus.

(b) The table below gives effect to the acquisitions completed between July 1,

   1999 and November 11, 1999 as if they were completed on June 30, 1999.

   As of June 30, 1999